to Chapter 101 of the Marshall
Township Code of Ordinances,
Impact Fee, is hereby
amended as set forth in the
revised Transportation Capital
Improvements Plan, amended
November, 2024, attached
hereto.

SECTION 2. Repealer. All
ordinances and resolutions or
parts thereof in conflict with
this Ordinance are hereby
repealed to the extent of such
conflict.

SECTION 3. Severability.
SECTION 3. Severability.
SECTION 3. Severability.
SECTION 3. Severability
Should any sentence, section,
clause, part or provision of this
Ordinance be declared by a
court of competent
jurisdiction to be invalid, the
same shall not affect the
validity of the Ordinance as a
whole, other than the part
declared to be invalid.
SECTION 4. Effective Date. This
Ordinance shall take effect five
(5) days after adoption.

ORDAINED and ENACTED this
6th day of January, 2025 by
the Board of Supervisors of
the Township of Marshall in
lawful session duly
assembled.

ATTEST: TOWNSHIP OF
MARSHALL
Sheryl Snyder
Township Secretary